
Alcohol and Drug
Prevention and Treatment

Resources Directory

2013-2015





1

This is the nineteenth (19th) edition of the Alcohol and Drug Prevention and Treatment  
Resources Directory. Compiled by the Mississippi Department of Mental Health, Bureau of 
Alcohol and Drug Services, this directory does not attempt to rate service providers, 
programs or service areas.

Programs receiving funding from the Mississippi Department of Mental Health are required 
to be certified according to its Operational Standards for Mental Health, Intellectual/
Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Community Service Providers. Other 
programs may voluntarily apply for this certification. Certification by the Mississippi 
Department of Mental Health may involve the entire service provider or particular programs 
or service areas (i.e. residential services, DUI assessment, outpatient services, etc.. The 
majority of the service providers listed in this directory are certified by the Mississippi 
Department Mental Health, although some of these providers hold other types of 
accreditation or certification (i.e. Joint Commission on Accreditation of Health Care 
Organizations (JCAHO), Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF), 
Medicaid, etc.) Service providers which are certified by the Mississippi Department of 
Mental Health are highlighted in red. 

Additional information concerning these service providers may be obtained by contacting 
the provider directly or by contacting the Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Services at the 
telephone number or address listed below. 

Edwin C. LeGrand III
Executive Director

MS Department of Mental Health

Jerri Avery
Bureau Director

Bureau of Alcohol And Drug Services
MS Department of Mental Health

1101 Robert E. Lee Building
239 N. Lamar St.

Suite 801
Jackson, MS 39201

601-359-1288

HELP LINE: 1-877-210-8513 (Statewide)
601-359-6298 (Jackson)

January 2013



2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

for

MISSISSIPPI ALCOHOL AND DRUG PREVENTION AND
 TREATMENT SERVICES

TABLE OF CONTENTS page  2

MAP OF COMPREHENSIVE 
MENTAL HEALTHSERVICE AREAS page  3 

THE SYSTEM OF SERVICES page 4 

 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES page 4 

 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY UNIT page  4

 DETOXIFICATION page  4

 DUI DIAGNOSTIC ASSESSMENT FOR
 SECOND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENDERS page  5

 GENERAL OUTPATIENT page  6

 INTENSIVE OUTPATIENT page  7

 RECOVERY SUPPORT page  8

 PREVENTION page  9

 PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL page  10

 TRANSITIONAL RESIDENTIAL page  11

DIRECTORY OF AGENCIES PROVIDING SERVICES page 12 

HELP LINE page  38

WEBSITE page 38

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES page  39

RADAR CENTERS page 41

INDEX  page 43



3

Community
Mental Health/Mental Retardation Center

Service Areas

Desoto

Marshall

Benton Alcorn

Tippah

4
Prentiss

T
is

ho
m

in
go

Tunica

Coahoma

Quitman

Tallahatchie

1

Tate

Panola
Lafayette

Yalobusha

2
Union

Pontotoc

Lee

3 Itawamba

Chickasaw
MonroeCalhoun

Clay
Webster

Oktibbeha

7 Lowndes

Choctaw

Winston Noxubee

Grenada
Bolivar

Washington

5
Sharkey

Sunflower

Humphreys

Leflore

Holmes

Carroll

6
Attala

M
on

t g
o m

e r
y

Yazoo15
Issaquena

Warren Hinds

9

Madison

Rankin

8
SimpsonCopiah

Claiborne

Leake Neshoba Kemper

Lauderdale

Newton

10Scott

Smith Jasper Clarke

Jefferson

Franklin Lincoln

11Adams

Wilkinson

Amite

Pike
Walthall

Lawrence
Jeff Davis

Marion

Covington

Lamar

Jones

Wayne12
Forrest

Perry Greene

George

Jackson

14
Stone

Harrison

Pearl River

Hancock

13

2010

4



4

ALCOHOL AND DRUG PREVENTION AND 
REHABILITATION/TREATMENT SERVICES
Service System

The DMH, Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Services, administers the public system of substance use 
assessment, referral, prevention, treatment and aftercare/continuing care support services for the 
individuals it is charged to serve. It is also responsible for establishing, maintaining, and 
evaluating the network of service providers, which includes state-operated facilities, regional 
community mental health centers, and other nonprofit community-based programs.

The overall goal of the state’s substance abuse service system is to provide a continuum of 
community-based, accessible services, including prevention, outpatient, detoxification, 
community-based primary and transitional residential treatment, inpatient and recovery support 
services. The Bureau includes two divisions, the Division of Prevention Services and the Division 
of Treatment Services.

The Community Mental Health Centers (CMHCs) are the foundation of the substance abuse 
prevention delivery system. The fifteen (15) regional centers provide a variety of prevention and 
treatment services. In addition, some centers offer services for specialized populations such as 
children and adolescents, the elderly, and pregnant/parenting women.

There are also a number of other public and private agencies that provide prevention and treatment 
services. These entities also provide services for special populations and may receive funding 
from other state agencies, community service agencies or donations.

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES
CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY UNIT SERVICES. Inpatient or hospital-based facilities 
offer services for individuals with more severe alcohol and/or drug problems and who require a 
medically-based environment. Treatment usually includes detoxification, group, individual, and 
family therapy, education services, and family counseling. Chemical Dependency services are 
provided by the following programs. Services indicated with an asterisk (*) symbol are 
certified in CDU by the Mississippi Department of Mental Health:

Baptist Behavioral HealthCare, Columbus
East Mississippi State Hospital, Meridian* 
G.V. “Sonny” Montgomery VA Medical Center, Jackson
Mississippi State Hospital, Whitfield*
North Mississippi Medical Center, Tupelo 
Parkwood Behavioral Health Systems, Olive Branch
Pine Grove Recovery Center, Hattiesburg 
River Region Behavioral Health/Marian Hill Chemical Dependency Center, Vicksburg 
South Central Regional Medical Recovery Center, Laurel 
Turning Point Recovery, Southhaven

Adolescents Only: East Mississippi State Hospital/Bradley A. Sanders Adolescent Complex, Meridian*

DETOXIFICATION SERVICES. Detoxification is the process through which a person who 
is physically and/or psychologically dependent on alcohol, illegal drugs, prescription medications, 
or a combination of these drugs is withdrawn from the drugs of dependence. Methods of 
detoxification include: medical detoxification (detoxification in a hospital setting) and social 
detoxification (detoxification in a non-hospital supportive environment). 



5

Detoxification services are provided by the following programs. Services indicated with an 
asterisk (*) symbol are certified in Detox by the Mississippi Department of Mental Health:

Baptist Behavioral HealthCare, Columbus
Central Mississippi Medical Center, New Vision Services, Jackson
COPAC, Inc., Brandon*
Delta Regional Medical Center/Solutions, Greenville
East Mississippi State Hospital, Meridian*
G.V. “Sonny” Montgomery VA Medical Center, Jackson
Harbor Houses of Jackson, Inc., Jackson*
Magnolia Counseling Associates, Batesville
Mississippi State Hospital, Whitfield*
North Mississippi Medical Center, Tupelo
Parkwood Behavioral Health System, Olive Branch
Pine Grove Recovery Center, Hattiesburg
Region 1 CMHC, Clarksdale*
Region 2 CMHC, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC, Tupelo*
Region 4 CMHC, Corinth*
Region 5 CMHC, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC, Starkville*
Region 8 CMHC, Brandon*
Region 10 CMHC, Meridian*
Region 12 CMHC, Hattiesburg*
Region 13 CMHC, Gulfport*
Region 14 CMHC, Gautier*
Region 15 CMHC, Vicksburg*
River Region Behavioral Health/Marian Hill CDC, Vicksburg
South Central Regional Medical Recovery Center, Laurel
The Oxford Centre, Etta*
Adolescents Only: East MS State Hospital/Bradley A. Sanders Adolescent Complex, Meridian*

DUI DIAGNOSTIC ASSESSMENT SERVICES FOR SECOND AND 
SUBSEQUENT OFFENDERS. The DUI diagnostic assessment is a process by which a 
diagnostic test is administered and the result is combined with other required information to 
determine the offenders appropriate treatment environment. DUI services are provided by the 
following programs. Services indicated with an asterisk (*) symbol are certified in DUI by the 
Mississippi Department of Mental Health:

Alcohol Services Center, Jackson*
Bolivar County Regional Correctional Facility, Cleveland*
COPAC, Inc., Brandon*, Flowood*
Correctional Counseling of Mississippi, Jackson*
Golden Triangle Recovery Center, Inc.*
Harbor Houses of Jackson, Inc., Jackson*
Imagine Behavioral Health, Jackson*
Innovative Behavioral Services, Inc., Ridgeland*
Jolimar Recovery Center, Inc., Summit*
Metro Counseling Center, Inc., Jackson*
Region 1 CMHC, Clarksdale*
Region 2 CMHC, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC, Tupelo*



6

Region 4 CMLD, Corinth*
Region 5 CMHC, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC, Starkville*
Region 8 CMHC, Brandon*
Region 9 CMHC, Jackson*
Region 10 CMHC, Meridian*
Region 12 CMHC, Hattiesburg*
Region 13 CMHC, Gulfport*
Region 14 CMHC, Gautier*
Region 15 CMHC, Vicksburg*
Serenity Summit, Inc., Summit*
Shephearst Meadows, LLC*
Three Oaks Behavoral Health of Ridgeland, LLC, Ridgeland*
Turning Point Recovery, Southhaven*

GENERAL OUTPATIENT SERVICES. General outpatient substance abuse treatment is 
appropriate for individuals whose clinical condition or environment does not require a more 
intensive level of care. Multiple treatment modalities, techniques and strategies include individual, 
group, and family counseling. Central outpatient services are provided by the following programs. 
Services indicated with an asterisk (*) symbol are certified in General Outpatient by the 
Mississippi Department of Mental Health: 

A Bridge to Recovery, Ridgeland*
Alcohol Services Center, Jackson*
Alternatives for Life Treatment and Recovery, Jackson*
A Second Chance, Meridian
CARES Center, Inc., Jackson*
Choctaw Behavioral Health, Philadelphia
COPAC, Inc., Flowood*
Correctional Counseling of Mississippi, Jackson*
Golden Triangle Recovery Center, Inc., Starkville*
G. V. “Sonny” Montgomery V. A. Medical Center, Jackson
Imagine Behavioral Health, Jackson*
Innovative Behavioral Services, Inc., Ridgeland*
Jackson Vet Center, Jackson
Jolimar Recovery Center Inc., Summit*
Justice Network Inc., Southaven
Magnolia Counseling Associates, Batesville
Metro Counseling Center Inc., Jackson
North Mississippi Medical Center, Tupelo
Parkwood Behavioral Health System, Olive Branch
Pine Grove Recovery Center, Hattiesburg
Region 1 CMHC, Clarksdale*
Region 2 CMHC, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC, Tupelo*
Region 4 CMHC, Corinth*
Region 5 CMHC, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC, Starkville*
Region 8 CMHC, Brandon*
Region 9 CMHC, Jackson*
Region 10 CMHC, Meridian*
Region 12 CMHC, Hattiesburg*



7

Region 13 CMHC, Gulfport*
Region 14 CMHC, Gautier*
Region 15 CMHC, Vicksburg*
Serenity Summit, Inc., Summit*
Shephearst Meadows, LLC*
The Oxford Centre, Oxford*
Three Oaks Behavioral Health of Ridgeland, LLC, Ridgeland*
Turning Point Recovery, Southhaven*

INTENSIVE OUTPATIENT SERVICES. The 10-15 week Intensive Outpatient Program 
is a community-based outpatient program which provides an alternative to traditional residential 
treatment or hospital settings. The program is directed to persons who need services more intensive 
than traditional outpatient services, but who have less severe alcohol and drug problems than those 
typically addressed in residential treatment. The IOP allows the consumer to continue to fulfill his/
her obligations to family, job, and community while continuing treatment. Intensive outpatient 
services are provided by the following programs. Services indicated with an asterisk (*) symbol 
are certified in Intensive Outpatient by the Mississippi Department of Mental Health:

A Bridge to Recovery, Ridgeland*
Alternatives for Life Treatment and Recovery, Jackson*
A Second Chance, Meridian
Baptist Behavioral HealthCare, Columbus
Cares Center, Inc., Jackson*
Choctaw Behavioral Health, Philadelphia
COPAC, Inc., Flowood*
Golden Triangle Recovery Center Inc., Starkville*
Gulf Oaks Regional Medical Center, Biloxi
G.V.  “Sonny” Montgomery VA Medical Center, Jackson
Imagine Behavioral Health, Jackson*
Innovative Behavioral Services Inc., Ridgeland*
Jolimar Recovery Center, Inc., Summit*
Magnolia Counseling Associates, Batesville
Metro Counseling Center Inc., Jackson*
New Leaf Recovery Center, Meridian
North Mississippi Medical Center, Tupelo
Parkwood Behavioral Health System, Olive Branch
Pine Grove Recovery Center, Hattiesburg
Region 2 CMHC, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC, Tupelo*
Region 4 CMHC, Corinth
Region 5 CMHC, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC, West Point*
Region 8 CMHC, Brandon*
Region 10 CMHC, Meridian*
Region 12 CMHC, Hattiesburg*
Region 13 CMHC, Gulfport*
Region 14 CMHC, Gautier*
Region 15 CMHC, Vicksburg*
Serenity Summit, Summit*
Shephearst Meadows, LLC*
The Oxford Centre, Etta*/Oxford*
Three Oak Behavioral Health, Ridgeland*
Turning Point Recovery, Southhaven*
Adolescents Only: CARES Center, Jackson*



8

RECOVERY SUPPORT SERVICES. Recovery support services are non-clinical services 
that assist individuals and families working towards recovery from substance use disorders. They 
incorporate a full range of social, legal, and other resources that facilitate recovery and wellness 
to reduce or eliminate environmental or personal barriers to recovery. RSS include social supports, 
linkage to and coordination among allied service providers, and other resources to improve quality 
of life for people in and seeking recovery and their families. RSS are provided by professionals 
and peers and are delivered through a variety of community and faith-based groups, treatment 
providers, and RSS providers. Provision of RSS is based upon the needs in a person’s 
individualized recovery plan. Services indicated with an asterisk (*) symbol are certified in 
Recovery Support by the Mississippi Department of Mental Health:

A Bridge to Recovery, Ridgeland*
Center for Independent Learning, The Friendship Connection, Jackson*
COPAC, Inc., Flowood*
Correctional Counseling, Jackson*
DayLight Ministries Center for Women, Jackson
Golden Triangle Recovery Center, Starkville
G.V. “Sonny” Montgomery VA Medical Center, Jackson
Harbor Houses of Jackson, Inc., Jackson*
Home of Grace, Gautier/ Vancleave
Improving Quality of Life, Inc., Jackson*
Jackson Vet Center, Jackson
Magnolia Counseling Associates, Batesville
Memorial Behavioral Health, Gulfport
Metro Counseling Center, Inc., Jackson*
New Leaf Recovery Center, Meridian
New Life for Women, Jackson
North Mississippi Medical Center, Tupelo
Parkwood Behavioral Health System, Olive Branch
Pine Grove Recovery Center, Hattiesburg
Recovery House, Inc., Columbus*
Region 1 CMHC, Clarksdale*
Region 2 CMHC, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC, Tupelo*
Region 4 CMHC, Corinth*
Region 5 CMHC, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC, Starkville*
Region 8 CMHC, Brandon*
Region 10 CMHC, Meridian*
Region 12 CMHC, Moselle*
Region 13 CMHC, Gulfport*
Region 14 CMHC, Gautier*
Region 15 CMHC, Vicksburg*
River Region Behavioral Health, Vicksburg
Shephearst Meadows, Flowood*
South Central Regional Medical Recovery Center, Laurel
Three Oaks Behavioral Health, Ridgeland*
Turning Point Recovery, Southhaven*



9

PREVENTION SERVICES. Prevention is a proactive process which involves interacting 
with people, communities, and systems to substantially reduce the occurrence of alcohol and drug 
dependency and abuse. Prevention services are provided by the following programs. Services 
indicated with an asterisk (*) symbol are certified in Prevention by the Mississippi 
Department of Mental Health: 

Alcohol Services Center, Jackson*
Central Mississippi Prevention Services, Vicksburg *
Choctaw Behavioral Health, Philadelphia*
Dr. Arenia C. Mallory Community Health Center, Inc., Lexington*
D.R.E.A.M., Inc., Jackson* (Radar Center)
D.R.E.A.M. of Hattiesburg, Hattiesburg* (Radar Center)
East Mississippi State Hospital/Bradley A. Sanders Adolescent Complex, Meridian*
Innovative Behavioral Services, Inc., Ridgeland
J.S.U. Interdisciplinary Alcohol/Drug Studies Center, Jackson* (Radar Center)
Metro Jackson Community Prevention Coalition, Jackson*
National Council on Alcoholism and Drug Dependence of Central Mississippi, Jackson*   
 (Radar Center)
National Council on Alcoholism and Drug Dependence of NE Mississippi, Tupelo
Region 1 CMHC, Clarksdale*
Region 2 CMHC, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC, Tupelo* (Radar Center)
Region 4 CMHC, Corinth*
Region 5 CMHC, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC, Starkville*
Region 8 CMHC, Brandon*
Region 9 CMHC, Jackson*
Region 10 CMHC, Meridian*
Region 11 CMHC, McComb*
Region 12 CMHC, Hattiesburg*
Region 13 CMHC, Gulfport*
Region 14 CMHC, Gautier*
Region 15 CMHC, Vicksburg*
South Panola Community Coalition, Batesville*
The House of Peace Substance Abuse Prevention Program, Rolling Fork*
Vicksburg Family Development, Vicksburg*
Washington County Anti-Drug Task Force, Inc., Greenville* (Radar Center)



10

PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL SERVICES. The primary residential substance abuse 
treatment program is an intensive program for individuals who are addicted to or abuse alcohol/
drugs. This type of treatment offers a group living environment that provides the individual a 
comprehensive program of services which are easily accessible and responsive to the needs of the 
individual. Because alcohol and drug dependency is a multidimensional problem, group and 
individual therapy; family therapy; education services explaining alcohol/drug and dependency, 
personal growth, and the recovery process; vocational counseling and rehabilitation services; 
employment activities; and recreational and social activities are available to the individual. 
Primary Residential services are provided by the following programs. Services indicated with an 
asterisk (*) symbol are certified in Primary Residential Services by the Mississippi 
Department of Mental Health:

Bolivar County Regional Correctional Facility, Cleveland*
Catholic Charities, Inc./Born Free, Jackson*
Common Bond Recovery Center/The I.S.I.A.H. House, Jackson*
COPAC, Inc., Brandon*
Friends of Alcoholics, Jackson
G.V. “Sonny” Montgomery VA Medical Center, Jackson
Harbor Houses of Jackson, Inc., Jackson*
Home of Grace, Gautier/ Vancleave 
Mississippi Department of Corrections, Leakesville, Parchman*, Pearl
New Life for Women, Inc. Jackson*
Parkwood Behavioral Health System, Olive Branch
Pine Grove Recovery Center, Hattiesburg
Recovery House, Inc., Columbus*
Region 1 CMHC/Fairland, Clarksdale*
Region 2 CMHC/Haven House, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC/Region III CDS, Tupelo*
Region 4 CMHC/Region IV CDC, Corinth*
Region 5 CMHC/Gloria Darden Center, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC/Denton House CDC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC/The Pines & Cady Hill, Columbus*
Region 8 CMHC/Male Residential Treatment Center, Mendenhall*
Region 8 CMHC/Female Residential Treatment Center, Hazlehurst*
Region 10 CMHC/Weems Life Care, Meridian*
Region 12 CMHC/Clearview Recovery Center, Moselle*
Region 13 CMHC/Crossroads Recovery Center, Gulfport*
Region 14 CMHC/Stevens Center/McClamroch Center, Pascagoula
Region 15 CMHC/Warren Yazoo CDC, Vicksburg*
The Oxford Centre, Etta*

Adolescents Only:  Region 1 CMHC/Sunflower Landing, Clarksdale*



11

TRANSITIONAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICES. A transitional residential substance abuse 
treatment program focuses on the enhancement of social skills needed to lead a productive fulfilling 
life in the community. The program provides a group living environment, which promotes life free 
from chemical dependency, while encouraging the pursuit of vocational, employment or related 
opportunities. With group support, individuals acquire coping skills which enable them to become 
productive citizens in their community. An individual must have successfully completed a primary 
substance abuse treatment program before being eligible for admission. Transitional Residential 
services are provided by the following programs. Services indicated with an asterisk (*) symbol are 
certified in Transitional Residential Services by the Mississippi Department of Mental Health:

Catholic Charities, Inc./ New Beginnings, Jackson*
Center for Independent Learning, The Friendship Connection, Jackson*
Common Bond Recovery Center/The I.S.I.A.H. House, Jackson*
COPAC, Inc., Brandon*
DayLight Ministries Center for Women, Jackson
Extra Mile Sober Living Center for Men, Mantachie
Harbor Houses of Jackson, Inc., Jackson*
Home of Grace, Gautier/ Vancleave
Metro Counseling Services, Inc., Jackson*
Mississippi Department of Corrections, Parchman*
Mississippi State Hospital, MICARE Unit, Jackson*
New Life for Women, Inc., Jackson*
Recovery House, Inc., Columbus*
Region I CMHC/Fairland House, Clarksdale*
Region 2 CMHC/Haven House, Oxford*
Region 3 CMHC/Region III CDS, Tupelo*
Region 4 CMHC/CDC, Corinth*
Region 5 CMHC/Gloria Darden Center, Greenville*
Region 6 CMHC/Denton House CDC, Greenwood*
Region 7 CMHC/The Pines & Cady Hill, Columbus*
Region 10 CMHC/Weems Life Care Alexander House, Meridian*
Region 12 CMHC/Clearview Recovery Center, Moselle/Oak Arbor Recovery Center, Hattiesburg*
Region 14 CMHC/Stevens Center/McClamrock Center, Pascagoula*
Region 15 CMHC/Warren Yazoo CDC, Vicksburg*
The First Step Recovery House, Inc., Greenville*

Adolescents Only: CARES Transitional Living and Learning Center, Saucier*



12

DIRECTORY OF AGENCIES PROVIDING SERVICES

-A-
A BRIDGE TO RECOVERY
Contact: Kostas Matheos—E-mail: kostas@abridgetorecovery.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient* Adult Males/Females 361 Towne Center Blvd.
Outpatient  Ste 1300
Recovery Support  Ridgeland, MS 39157
  601-977-9353
  Fax: 601-977-9422

A SECOND CHANCE
Contact: Debra Jackson––E-mail: debwooten2000@yahoo.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient Adult Males/Females 406 26th Ave., Suite 5
Outpatient  Meridian, MS 39301
  601-616-4605
  Fax: 601-282-5874

ALCOHOL SERVICES CENTER 
Contact: Sheba Borden—E-mail: msslborden@aol.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Outpatient* All Ages 950 N. West St.
Prevention*   Jackson, MS 39202
DUI*   601-948-6220
  Fax: 601-948-6244

ALTERNATIVES FOR LIFE TREATMENT & RECOVERY, LLC 
Contact: Monica Wesbrooks––E-mail: altr.mw@gmail.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Mthadone Maintenance Adult Males/Females 500 East Woodrow Wilson Dr., Suite D
Intensive Outpatient  Jackson, MS 39216
Outpatient  601-362-3131
  Fax: 601-362-3339  

-B-
BAPTIST BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CARE
Contact: Shlanda Ball––E-mail: shlanda.ball@bmhcc.org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Chemical Dependency Adult Males/Females 2520 5th Street
Detoxification  Columbus, MS 39703
Intensive Outpatient  662-244-2161
  Fax: 662-244-2154  



13

BOLIVAR COUNTY REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
Contact: Brenda Cook-Hall—E-mail: bhall@co.bolivar.ms.us
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males 2792 Highway 8 West
DUI*  Cleveland, MS 38732
  662-843-7478
  Fax: 662-846-2886

-C-
CARES CENTER, INC.
Contact: Christian Ware—E-mail: christian.ware@mchscares.org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient* Adolescent Males/ 1801 N. West St.
Outpatient* Females Jackson, MS 39202
  Box 1078
  Jackson, MS 39216
  601-355-0077
  Fax: 601-769-6433
Transitional Residential* Adolescent Males 28281 Road 401
  Females   Saucier, MS 39574
     228-701-0213
     Fax: 228-701-0217
                                    E-mail: christian.ware@mchscares.org

CATHOLIC CHARITIES, INC.
Contact: Lisa McBride—E-mail: lisa.mcbride@catholiccharitiesjackson,org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Pregnant & Parenting Born Free/New Beginnings
Transitional Residential* Females 799 Flag Chapel Rd.
  Box 2248
  Jackson, MS 39209
  601-922-0026
  Fax: 601-922-0070

CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LEARNING/THE FRIENDSHIP 
CONNECTION
Contact: Terri Micou-Smith—E-mail: cil1480@att.net
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Transitional Residential* Adult Females 1480 Raymond Road
Recovery Support* Pregnant Females Jackson, MS 39204
  Box 31564
  Jackson, MS 39206
  601-373-1533 ext 2
  Fax: 601-373-6877

CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER, NEW VISION SERVICES
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Detoxification  Adult Males/Females 1850 Chadwick Dr.
  Jackson, MS 39204
  601-376-2166
  Fax: 601-376-2177
  E-mail: tamara.williams@hma.com



14

CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI PREVENTION SERVICES 
Contact: Joseph Johnson—E-mail: jdjohnson77@yahoo,com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Prevention* Adolescent Males/ P.O. Box 1131
 Females 2406 Grove Street
  Vicksburg, MS 39180
  601-631-0102
  Fax: 601-631-0131

CHOCTAW BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
Contact: Bettye McAfee—E-mail: btategardner@choctaw.org
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Outpatient, Recovery Support Tribal members of MS 210 Hospital Circle
Prevention* Band of Choctaw Choctaw, MS 39350
Intensive Outpatient Indians 601-389-6291
DUI  Fax: 601-663-7935
  
COMMON BOND RECOVERY CENTER
Contact:  Randy Adams—E-mail: randy@commonbondassociation.org
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
   The Anthony House
  836 Medical Plaza
  Jackson, MS 39204
  601-371-6851
  601-709-4322; Fax: 601-373-9884
Primary Residential  The I.S.I.A.H. House
Transitional Residential* Adult Males  855 South Plaza, Jackson, MS 39204
  601-346-4445
  Fax: 601-373-9884

COPAC, INC.
Contact: Tom Kepner—E-mail: tomk@copacms.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Residential Facility
Transitional Residential*  3949 Hwy. 43 N.
Detoxification*  Brandon, MS 39047
DUI*  601-829-2500
  
Outpatient Adult Males/Females Outpatient Facility
Recovery Support*  5352 Hwy. 25
Intensive Outpatient*  Suite 1650
DUI*  Flowood, MS 39232
  601-829-2500
  Fax: 601-829-4278

CORRECTIONAL COUSELING OF MISSISSIPPI
Contact: Tammy Childress—E-mail: tammy.childress@correctionalcounseling.ms
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Recovery Support* Adult Males/Females 741-A Harris St.
DUI*  Jackson, MS 39202
Outpatient*  601-949-9960
  Fax: 601-949-9959



15

  -D-
DAYLIGHT MINISTRIES CENTER FOR WOMEN, INC.
Contact: Myra Ramsey—E-mail: daylightministries@yahoo.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Transitional Residential  Adult Females 1005 Atkins Blvd.
Recovery Support  Jackson, MS 39211
  Box 325
  Tougaloo, MS 39174
  601-454-3843 
  Fax: 601-982-3858

DELTA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 
Contact: Jessica Willis—E-mail: jwillis@deltaregional.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Detoxification Adult Males/Females Solutions Geriatric & Psychiatric Center
  300 S. Washington Ave.  
  Greenville, MS 38701
  662-725-2461, 662-725-2204
  Fax: 662-725-2497

DR. ARENIA C. MALLORY COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, INC.
Contact: Regina Mabry—E-mail: rmabry@mallorychc.org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages 17280 Hwy 17 S.
  Box 479
   Lexington, MS 39095
  662-834-1857 or 662-834-2935
  Fax: 662-834-0521

DREAM (DEVELOPING RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION IN AMERICA, INC.)
Contact: Glenda Crump—E-mail: gcrump@dreaminc.org
Type of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages 310 Airport Road
  Jackson, MS 39208
  601-933-9199/800-233-7326
  Fax: 601-933-1138

Other Services: Designated RADAR CENTER - provides prevention resource materials,
  training, effective programs and activities to reduce and prevent the use of 

alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.



16

DREAM OF HATTIESBURG, INC. (DRUG-FREE RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION 
AND ALTERNATIVES IN MISSISSIPPI)
Contact: Linda Vasquez, Ph.D.—E-mail: dream.lindav@dreamofhattiesburg.org or vblmv@msn.com
Types of Service:  Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages 200 W. Pine Street
  (Basement level)   
  Hattiesburg, MS 39401
  Box 744 
  Hattiesburg, MS 39403-0744
  601-545-2102, Fax: 601-582-3110
  DREAM Center
  707 Hutchinson Ave.
  Hattiesburg, MS 39401
  601-545-2102
  Fax: 601-582-3110
  
Other Services: Designated RADAR CENTER - provides prevention resource materials,
  training, effective programs and activities to reduce and prevent the use of 

underage alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

-E-
EAST MISSISSIPPI STATE HOSPITAL
Contact: Yolanda McDade—E-mail: ymcdade@emsh.ms.gov
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Inpatient CDU* Adult Males Adult Male Alcohol and Drug
Detoxification*  Service Unit
  4555 Highland Park Dr.
  Box 4128, W. Station
  Meridian, MS 39307
  601-482-6186/601-581-7600
  Fax: 601-581-7965
CDU* Adolescent Males Bradley A. Sanders
Prevention*  Adolescent Complex
Detoxification*  Contact: Christopher Barnes
  1401 College Drive
  Box 4128, W. Station
  Meridian, MS 39307
  601-581-7990
  Fax: 601-581-8065
                                            E-mail: cbarnes@emsh,ms.gov

EXTRA MILE SOBER LIVING CENTER FOR MEN
Contact: Dody Vail—E-mail: info@extramilesoberliving.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Transitional Residential Adult Males 720 Oak Grove Road
  Mantachie, MS 38855
  662-397-2854; 662-282-7807
  Fax: 662-282-7807



17

-F-
FRIENDS OF ALCOHOLICS
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Primary Residential Adult Males 1298 F.O.A. Road
  Jackson, MS 39209
  Box 217
  Flora, MS 39071
  601-362-4275
  Fax: 601-366-8166

-G-
GOLDEN TRIANGLE RECOVERY CENTER, INC.
Contact: Michael Valentine—E-mail: michael.gtrc@gmail.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient* Adult Males/Females 905 Louisville Street
Outpatient*, DUI*,  Starkville, MS 39759
Recovery Support  662-324-2230
  Fax: 662-324-2230
  
GULF OAKS/BILOXI REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
Contact: Alicia Baros
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Co-Occurring Disorders Adult Males/Females 180 DeBuys Rd., Building C
Intensive Outpatient Adolescents Biloxi, MS 39531
Partial Hospitalization   228-388-0600
  Fax: 228-388-0666 

G.V. “SONNY” MONTGOMERY VA MEDICAL CENTER
Contact: Dan Williams, Ph.D.—E-mail: daniel.williams@va.gov
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential Eligible Veterans Addictive Disorders Treatment  
Outpatient, Intensive Males/Females Programs
Outpatient, Recovery Support, 1500 E. Woodrow Wilson
Detoxification, CDU  Jackson, MS 39216-5199
  601-364-1254, Ext. 1254
  1-800-949-1009
   Fax: 601-364-1386
Other Services:      Co-Occurring Disorders, Day Treatment



18

-H-
HARBOR HOUSES OF JACKSON, INC.
Contact: Trost Friedler—E-mail: info@hhjackson.org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females 5354 I-55 S. Frontage Rd. East
Transitional Residential*  Jackson, MS 39272
Detoxification*, DUI*  601-371-7335
Recovery Support*  Fax: 601-371-3217
Transitional Residential*  Female 735 N. Congress St.
  Jackson, MS 39202
  601-371-7335 
  Fax: 601-321-9760

HOME OF GRACE
E-mail: admissions@homeofgrace.org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential Adult Females  Home of Grace
Recovery Support  for Women and Families
Transitional Residential  7112 Home of Grace Drive
Prevention  Gautier, MS 39553
Intensive Outpatient  228-497-1312
  Fax: 228-497-7340
Primary Residential Adult Males Home of Grace
Prevention  Men’s Home
Recovery Support  14200 Jericho Road
Intensive Outpatient  Box 5009
  Vancleave, MS 39565
  228-826-5283
  Fax: 228-826-2329

-I-
IMAGINE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
Contact: Baxter Hogue—E-mail: info@imaginebh.com
Type of Service: Populations Served: Location:
DUI* Adult Males/Females 1855 Lakeland Dr, R-305
Intensive Outpatient* Adolescent Males, Females Jackson, MS 39216
Outpatient*  601-982-5376
  Fax: 601-982-5377



19

IMPROVING QUALITY OF LIFE, INC.
Contact: Linda Edison-Bennett—E-mail:linda.edison@yahoo.com
Type of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Recovery Support* Adult Males/Females 350 Woodrow Wilson
  Jackson Medical Mall, Suite 3430
  Box 793
  Jackson, MS 39205-0793
  601-969-3733/969-3736
  Fax: 601-969-3736

Other Services: GED program, computer skills training, resume writing, Alcohol and
 Drug Education 

INNOVATIVE BEHAVIORAL SERVICES INC. 
Contact: Dorothy McGill, Ph.D.—E-mail: innovate1@bellsouth.net
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
DUI*, EAP, All Ages 357 Towne Center Blvd.
Intensive Outpatient*  Suite 100
Outpatient*  Ridgeland, MS 39157
Prevention  601-952-0894
  Fax: 601-952-0836

-J-
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
Contact: Raymond Richmond—E-mail: raymondrichmond@jsums.edu
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages Interdisciplinary Alcohol/
  Drug Studies Center
  1400 J.R. Lynch St.
  Box 18890
  Jackson, MS 39217-1090
  601-979-2350
  Fax: 601-979-2499

Other Services: Designated RADAR CENTER - provides prevention resource materials,
 training, effective programs and activities to reduce and prevent the use of
 alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs. 

JACKSON VET CENTER
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Outpatient, Recovery Support Combat Veterans 1755 Lelia Dr.
 Males/Females Suite 104
  Jackson, MS 39216
  601-965-5727
  Fax: 601-965-4023



20

JOLIMAR RECOVERY CENTER, INC.
Contact: Johnny Johnson––E-mail: jjohnson_jolimar@att.net
Types of Service:  Populations Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient* Adult Males Box 1176
DUI*, Detoxification*  1038 River Ridge Rd.
Outpatient*  Summit, MS 39666
  601-276-9556
  Fax: 601-276-9582

JUSTICE NETWORK
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Outpatient Adult Males/Females  1595 Main St.
  Southaven, MS 38671
  662-342-3889
  Fax: 662-280-1607

-K-

-L-

-M-
MAGNOLIA COUNSELING ASSOCIATES
Types of Service: Population Served:  Location:
Outpatient All Ages 590 Hwy 6 East
Detoxification  Batesville, MS 38606
  662-563-8703
  Fax: 662-563-7736

MEMORIAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Contact: Randy Kirksey––E-mail: rkirksey@mhg.com
Types of Service:  Populations Served: Location:
Co-Occurring Disorders Psychiatric Adult/Adolesc. 11150 Hwy.49 N.
Recovery Support All Ages Gulfport, MS 39503
Acute Care  228-831-1700
Detoxification  1-800-831-1700
  Fax: 228-575-1875

Satellite Centers:  Memorial Behavioral Health Jackson Outreach, 4 River Bend Place,
 Suite 205, Flowood, MS 39232; 601-939-8833, Fax: 601-939-9425
 Memorial Behavioral Health Hattiesburg Outreach, 100 S. 20th Ave.,
 Hattiesburg, MS 39401, 601-545-9301, Fax: 601-545-9307



21

METRO COUNSELING CENTER, INC. 
Contact: Ed C. Bell—E-mail: ecbell@metrocounselingcenter.org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Recovery Support*, Intensive Adults Males/Females 911 Palmyra Street
Outpatient*, DUI* Adolescent Males/ Box 706
Outpatient Females (16 & Over) Jackson, MS 39205-0706
  601-353-0502
Outpatient/Day Adult Females Fax: 601-353-0149
Treatment

METRO JACKSON COMMUNITY PREVENTION COALITION (MJCPC)
Contact: Velesha Williams—E-mail: velesha.p.williams@jsums.edu
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages Jackson Medical Mall
  350 West Woodrow Wilson Dr.
  Suite 2260
  Jackson, MS 39213
  Mailing Address
  MJCPC
  Jackson State University
  Box 18120
  Jackson, MS 39217
  601-982-0861
  Fax: 601-982-0795

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Contact: Carol Kimble––E-mail: ckimble@mdoc.state.ms.us
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males Alcohol/Drug Program
Transitional Residential*  Drawer C
  Parchman, MS 38738
  662-745-6611, ext. 3002
  Fax: 662-745-2764
Primary Residential Adult Females Central MS Correctional
  Facility Alcohol & Drug
  Abuse Program
  Box 88550
  Pearl, MS 39288
  601-932-2880, ext. 6406
  Fax: 601-932-2880, ext.6645
Primary Residential Adult Males South MS Correctional
  Facility Alcohol and Drug
  Abuse Program
  Box 1419
  Leakesville, MS 39451
  601-394-5600, ext. 1451
  Fax: 601-394-5600. ext. 1453



22

MISSISSIPPI STATE HOSPITAL
Contact: Harriet Wiley—E-mail: wileyha@msh.state.ms.us
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Inpatient CDU* Adult Males/Females Chemical Dependency Unit
Detoxification*  Building 81(Females)  
  Building 84 (Males)
  Whitfield, MS 39193
  601-351-8000, ext. 4929/8417
  Fax: 601-351-8386
Transitional Residential* Co-Occurring Adult Mental Illness, Chemical
 Males Addiction Recovery
  Environment (MICARE)
  Contact: Cynthia Johnson, Ph.D.
  Main Address (office)
  Box 2837
  350 Capers Avenue
  Jackson, MS 39207
  Facility Address (MICARE)
  Box 2837
  1212 Forest Ave.
  Jackson, MS 39206
  601-366-8857
  Fax: 601-366-8130
                                 E-mail: cynthia.johnson@msh.state.ms.us

-N-
NATIONAL COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG DEPENDENCE
OF CENTRAL MS, INC. (NCADDC)
Contact: Jenny Crutchfield—E-mail: jenny@ncaddms.org
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages 875 Northpark Dr.
  Bldg. 2, Suite 600
  Ridgeland, MS 39157
  601-899-5880
  Fax: 601-899-5548
  Website: www.ncaddms.org

Other Services: Designated RADAR CENTER - provides prevention resource materials,
  training, effective programs and activities to reduce and prevent the use of 

alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG DEPENDENCE
OF NORTHEAST MISSISSIPPI, INC. (NCADDNE)
Contact: Dody Vail—E-mail: dvail@msncadd.net
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Assessment & Referral All Ages 200 Spring St.
Prevention  Tupelo, MS 38804
RecoveryBook Store  Phone: 662-841-0403
  Fax: 662-841-9373
  Website:www.msncadd.net 



23

NEW LEAF RECOVERY 
Contact:  Betsy Storms, Ph.D. —E-mail: betsy.storms@uhsinc.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient Adult Males/Females 5000 Hwy. 39 N.
Recovery Support  Meridian, MS 39301
  601-483-6211
  Fax: 601-483-8091

NEW LIFE FOR WOMEN, INC. 
Contact:  Melanie Parks—E-mail: info@newlifeforwomen,org 
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Females  814 N. Congress Street
Transitional Residential*  Jackson, MS 39202
Recovery Support  601-355-2195 ext. 302
  Fax 601-354-4193

NORTH MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER
Contact:  Pat Baggett —E-mail: pbaggett@nmhs.net
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient Adult Males/Females Behavioral Health Center
Recovery Support  4579 South Eason Blvd.
Detoxification  830 S. Gloster (Mailing)
Outpatient  Tupelo, MS 38801
  662-377-3161/800-442-2238
  Fax: 662-377-7035

- O -

-P-
PARKWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEM
Contact:  Mandy Westerman —E-mail: mandy.westerman@uhsinc.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
CDU All Ages 8135 Goodman Rd.
Detoxification  Box 766
Intensive Outpatient  Olive Branch, MS 38654
Recovery Support  662-895-4900
Primary Residential  Fax: 662-895-4403
Prevention  Website: www.parkwoodbhs.com
General Outpatient



24

PINE GROVE RECOVERY CENTER
Contact:  Theresa Darty––E-mail: info@pinegrovetreatment.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Inpatient CDU Adult Males & Females 2255 Broadway Drive
Detoxification, Outpatient  Box 16389
Intensive Outpatient  Hattiesburg, MS 39401
Primary Residential  601-288-4800
Recovery Support  Fax: 601-288-4898
 
Primary Residential, Adult Males Pine Grove/Next Step
Transitional Residential  2253 Broadway Drive
CDU  Box 16389
Detoxification  Hattiesburg, MS 39402
  601-288-2853
  Fax: 601-288-2854

Other Services: Outpatient, Intensive Outpatient, Recovery Support, Detoxification
Satellite Centers: Pine Grove Outreach Center of Columbia, 418 Sumrall Rd., Ste 2,   
 Columbia, MS 39429; 601-736-4682; Fax: 601-736-6480
 Pine Grove Counseling Center of Laurel, 120 S. l1th Avenue, Laurel, MS
 39440; 601-649-2273/ 800-577-5596; Fax: 601-649-2017
 Pine Grove Coastal Care Center, 14231 Seaway Blvd., Ste. 3001,   
 Gulfport, MS 39503; 228-871-5344/800-577-6166; Fax: 228-871-5667
 Pine Grove Outreach Center of McComb, 1312 Harrison Ave., McComb,
 MS 39468; 800-888-4269/601-249-0098;Fax: 601-249-2730
 Pine Grove Outreach Center of Meridian, 2320 B Street, Meridian, MS  
 39301; 601-485-7094/ 888-611-2428; Fax: 601-485-7097
 Pine Grove Outreach Center of Picayune, 2005 Wildwood Road,   
 Picayune, MS 39466, 601-799-0849/ 877-303-6829; Fax:601-799-0859
 Pine Grove Outreach Center of Lucedale, 919 Winter Street, Lucedale, MS
 39452; 601-947-3437/866-408-3581/ Fax: 601-947-0083
 Pine Grove Outreach Center of Gautier, 3300 Lanier Rd.,
  Suite A, Gautier, MS 39533; 228-497-2412/800-449-5729/ Fax:228-497-9453
  Pine Grove Outreach Center of Wiggins, 155 Pine St., Wiggins, MS 39051; 

800-577-6166/601-528-5146; Fax: 601-521-5250
 Pine Grove Outreach Community Center of Madison, 214 Key Dr., 
 Ste.1200, Madison, MS 39110; 800-530-9745/601-853-0503; 
  Fax: 601-853-1666

-Q-



25

-R-
RECOVERY HOUSE, INC.  
Contact: Stephanie Johnson—E-mail: sjohnson@recoveryhouse.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Recovery Support* Adult Females  770 Golding Rd.
Primary Residential*  P.O. Box 2590 (mailing)
Transitional Residential*  Columbus, MS 39704
  662-329-4333 
  Fax: 662-329-4380
REGION 1 CMHC 
Contact: Ron Earl—E-mail: ronaldearl@cableone.net
1742 Cheryl St., Box 1046
Clarksdale, MS 38614 Counties Served: Coahoma, Quitman,
662-627-7267; Fax: 662-627-5240 Tallahatchie, Tunica

Types of Service:                  Populations Served:               Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females, Fairland
Transitional Residential* Pregnant & Parenting Contact: Shane Garrard
 Females 3000 Hwy. 49 S.
 Women with Tutwiler, MS 38963
 Dependent Children 662-624-2152/5860
 (ages 5 & under) Fax: 662-624-6583
  Email: shane.garrard@gmail.com
Primary Adolescent Males/ Sunflower Landing
Residential* Females 2950 Hwy. 49 South
  Tutwiler, MS 38963
  662-624-4905
  Fax: 662-624-5013
  Email: shane.garrard@gmail.com

Other Services: Outpatient*, Recovery Support*, DUI Diagnostic Assessment*, Prevention*,
 Detoxification*, EAP
Satellite Centers: Coahoma - 1742 Cheryl St., Box 1046, Clarksdale, MS 38614, 
 662-627-7267; Fax: 662-627-5240
 Quitman - 400 Locust St., Marks, MS 38646, 662-326-4445,
 Fax: 662-326-5500
 Tunica - 985 W. Edwards, Box 916, Tunica, MS 38676; 662-363-3222,
 Fax: 662-363-4749
 Charleston/Tallahatchie - 13 N. Market St., Box 583, Charleston,
 MS 38921; 662-647-3240, Fax: 662- 647-5501



26

REGION 2 CMHC (COMMUNICARE)
Contact: James Tyson—E-mail: sadirector@bellsouth.net
152 Hwy. 7 S.
Oxford, MS 38655 Counties Served: Calhoun,
662-234-7521 Lafayette, Marshall, Panola, Tate, Yalobusha
Fax: 662-236-3071

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Haven House
  152A Hwy. 7 S.
  Oxford, MS 38655
Transitional Residential* Adult Males/Females 662-234-7237
  Fax:662-513-4100

Other Services: Outpatient*, Intensive Outpatient, Recovery Support*, DUI*, Prevention*,  
  Detoxification*, EAP, Co-Occurring Disorders
 
Satellite Centers: Calhoun - 235 South Murphree Street, Box 192, Pittsboro, MS 38951;
 662-412-3251, Fax: 662-412-3253
 Marshall - 820 Hwy. 178 E., Box 917, Holly Springs, MS 38635;
 662-252-4140, Fax: 662-252-4146
 Panola - 100 E. Frontage Rd., Sardis, MS 38666; 662-487-2746, 
  Fax: 662-487-2746
 Tate - 101 Preston McKay Dr., Senatobia, MS 38668; 662-562-5216,
 Fax: 662-562-5230
 Yalobusha - 214 Frostland Dr., Water Valley, MS 38965; 662-473-3693,
 Fax: 662-473-3693

REGION 3 CMHC 
Contact: Amanda Wilson—E-mail: awilson@region3mh.com
2434 S. Eason Blvd., Tupelo, MS 38804
662-844-1717 Counties Served: Benton, Chickasaw,
Fax: 662-680-6416 Itawamba, Lee, Monroe, Pontotoc, Union

Types of Service:                  Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Region 3 Chemical Dependency 
  Services
  920 Boone St., Tupelo, MS 38804
Transitional Residential*   662-844-3531
  Fax: 662-844-1757

Other Services: Outpatient*, Intensive Outpatient*, Co-Occurring Disorders,
 DUI*, Recovery Support*, Prevention*, Detoxification*
 



27

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES RESOURCE CENTER*
Contact:   Jonathan Chaney–E-mail: jchaney@region3mh.com  

920 Boone St.      662-844-3531
Tupelo, MS 38804      Fax: 662-844-1757
 Designated RADAR CENTER - provides prevention resource materials,
  training, effective programs and activities to reduce and prevent the use of 

underage alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

Satellite Centers:  Benton - 214 Industrial Dr., Ashland, MS 38603; 662-224-0078.
 Fax: 662-224-0079
 Chickasaw - 223 E. Washington Street, Houston, MS, 38851; 
 662-456-9977, Fax: 662-456-9980
 Monroe - 315 N. Main, Amory, MS 38821; 662-256-7416,
 Fax: 662-256-9988
 Pontotoc - 339 Legion Lane, Pontotoc, MS 38862; 662-509-9300,
 Fax: 662-509-6698

REGION 4 CMHC (REGION 4 MH/MR COMMISSION) 
Contact: Sheila Baker—E-mail: sbaker@timberhills.com
303 North Madison St.  Counties Served: Alcorn, DeSoto, Prentiss, Tippah,
Box 839, Corinth, MS 38835-0839                           Tishomingo   
662-286-9883  
Fax: 662-284-9836

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Region 4 Chemical
Transitional Residential*  Dependency Complex
  401 New Hope Drive
  Box 839, Corinth, MS 38834
  662-286-7199
  Fax: 662-286-8908
Other Services: Co-Occurring Disorders, Intensive Outpatient, Recovery Support*, DUI 
Diagnostic   Assessment*, Prevention*, Outpatient*, Detoxification*
Satellite Centers: Alcorn - 601 Foote St., Corinth, MS 38834; 
 662-287-4424; Fax: 662-287-2070
 DeSoto - 2725 Hwy. 51S., Hernando, MS 38632
 662-449-1808; Fax: 662-449-1811
 Prentiss - 2100 E. Chambers Dr., Booneville, MS 38829;
 662-728-3174, Fax: 662-728-3175
 Tippah - 2441- A CR 501, Ripley, MS 38663; 662-837-8154
 Fax: 662-837-9462
 Tishomingo - 1213 Maria Lane, Iuka, MS 38852;
 662-423-3332; Fax: 662-423-3331



28

REGION 5 CMHC (DELTA COMMUNITY MH SERVICES) 
Contact: Lee Paige—E-mail: DCMHS78@yahoo.com or lpaige@dcmhs.com
1654 E. Union St., Box 5365
Greenville, MS 38704                Counties Served: Bolivar, Issaquena, Sharkey,
662-335-5274, Ext. 113  Washington
Fax: 662-378-3976
 
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males Gloria Darden 
Transitional Residential*  Alcohol and Drug Center
  524 North Delta Street
  Greenville, MS 38702
  662-335-7146
  Fax: 662-335-7146
  
Other Services: Outpatient*, Intensive Outpatient*, Recovery Support*, DUI Diagnostic
 Assessment*, Prevention*, Detoxification*
Satellite Centers: Bolivar - 113-A South Davis Avenue, Cleveland, MS 38732;
 662-843-9445, Fax: 662-843-9447
 Sharkey & Issaquena - 317 West Race St., Rolling Fork, MS 39159,
 662-873-6228, Fax: 662-873-2244

REGION 6 CMHC (LIFE HELP) 
Contacts: Fred Guenther—E-mail: fredguenther@region6-lifehelp.org     
               Dorothy Robertson—E-mail: dorothyrobertson@region6-lifehelp.org
2504 Old Browning Road, Counties Served: 
Mailing: Box 1505, Zip 38935 Attala, Carroll, Grenada,   
Greenwood, MS 38930-1505 Holmes, Humphreys, Leflore, 
662-453-6211; Fax: 662-455-8724 Montgomery, Sunflower
Emergency: 866-453-6216/662-453-6211 

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Denton House Chemical   
Transitional Residential*  Dependency Center
  Contact: Fred Guenther
  113 Hwy. 7 South
  Greenwood, MS 38930-1505
  Mailing: Box 1505, Zip 38935
  Greenwood, MS 38930-1505
  662-455-3222
  Fax: 662-455-8721
                                      E-mail:fredguenther@region6-lifehelp.org                                     

Intensive Outpatient* Adult Males/Females Life Help Leflore County
  Contact: Dorothy Robertson
  113 Hwy. 7 South
  Greenwood, MS 38935
  Mailing: Box 1505, Zip 38935
  Greenwood, MS 38935
  662-455-3222
  Fax: 662-455-8721
                           E-mail: dorothyrobertson@region6-lifehelp.org



29

Other Services: Outpatient*, Recovery Support*, DUI Diagnostic Assessment*, Prevention*,
 Detoxification*
Satellite Centers: Attala - 314 S. Huntington St., Kosciusko, MS 39090; 662-289-4735;
 Fax: 662-289-8842
 Carroll - 201Grenada Rd., Carrollton, MS 38917;
 662-237-6690; Fax: 662-237-6690
 Holmes - 328 Depot St, Lexington, MS 39095; 662-834-1709;
 Fax: 662-834-4414
 Humphreys - 119 E. Jackson Street, Belzoni, MS 39038; 662-247-3256;
 Fax: 662-247-1070
 Montgomery - 718 Alberta Dr., Winona, MS 38967; 662-283-2529;
 Fax: 662-283-1276
 Sunflower- 200 E. Baker St., Indianola, MS 38751; 662-887-5441;
 Fax: 662-887-4499

REGION 7 CMHC (COMMUNITY COUNSELING SERVICES) 
Contact: Lina Beall —E-mail: lbeall@ccsms.org
1001 Main St.
Columbus, MS 39701 Counties Served: Choctaw, Clay, Lowndes,
662-328-9225; Fax: 662-328-4735  Noxubee, Oktibbeha, Webster, Winston
HELP Line: 662-328-0200

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Intensive Outpatient* Adult Males/Females Robinson/Abbott Center
  Contact: Stephanie Taylor
  223 Court Street
  West Point, MS 39773
  662-494-8586, Fax: 662-494-8615
Primary Residential* Adult Males The Pines
Transitional Residential*  Contact: Patricia Thornton
Recovery Support*  1011 Main Street
  Columbus, MS 39701
  662-327-7916, Fax: 662-241-7687
Primary Residential*  Adult Females Cady Hill
Transitional Residential*  Contact: Patricia Thornton
Recovery Support*  1011 Main St.
  Columbus, MS 39701
  662-327-7916, Fax: 662-241-7687
  Email: pthornton@ccsms.org

Other Services: Outpatient*, DUI Diagnostic Assessment*, Detoxification*, Prevention*
Satellite Centers: Choctaw - 100 Old Sturgis Rd., Ackerman, MS 39735; 662-285-6225,
 Fax: 662-285-6226
 Clay - 217 Court St., Box 205, West Point, MS 39773; 662-494-7060,
 Fax: 662-494-7533
 Lowndes - 1001 Main St., Columbus, MS 39701; 662-328-9225,
 Fax: 662-328-4735
 Noxubee -200 W. Martin Luther King St., Macon, MS 39341; 
 662-726-5042, Fax: 662-726-5009
 Oktibbeha (Administrative) - 302 N. Jackson St., Starkville, MS 39759;
 662-323-9318, Fax: 662-323-5553
 Webster- 1660 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Eupora, MS 39744; 662-258-8147,
 Fax: 662-258-8217
 Winston - 507 West Main St., Louisville, MS 39339; 662-773-9377,
 Fax: 662-773-9025



30

REGION 8 CMHC (REGION 8 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES) 
Contact: Mat Douglas––E-mail: mdouglas@region8mhs.org
613 Marquette Road
Box 88 Counties Served: Copiah, Rankin, Madison,
Brandon, MS 39042                           Simpson, Lincoln
601-591-5553; Fax: 601-824-1682
Hotline: 601-825-8800

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males  Region 8  Male Residential
Detoxification*  Treatment Center
     3112 Hwy. 13
  Mendenhall, MS 39114
  601-847-2623, Fax: 601-847-3701
Primary Residential* Adult Female Contact: Steve Colston
Detoxification*  Region 8  Female Residential
  Treatment Center
     1007 Carrol Drive, Box 728
  Hazlehurst, MS 39083
  601-894-6370, Fax: 601-894-6369
      Contact: Casey Dittus

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Outpatient* Adult Males/Females Region 8 Alcohol and
Intensive Outpatient* Adolescent Males/ Drug Services
DUI* Females 613 Marquette Rd., Box 88
Prevention*   Brandon, MS 39042
Recovery Support*, EAP  601-591-5553
  Fax: 601-824-1682 

Satellite Centers: Copiah - 1019 Carroll Dr., Hazelhurst, MS 39083;
 601-894-2018, Fax: 601 -894- 1748
 Madison - 103 South Lake Circle., Canton, MS 39046; 
 601-859-8371, Fax: 601-859-5433
 Simpson - 3087 Hwy. 13, Mendenhall, MS 39114;
 601-847-2623, Fax: 601-847-3701
 Lincoln - 725 Brookman Dr. Ext., Brookhaven, MS 39601;
 601-823-2300, Fax: 601-823-2332

REGION 9 CMHC (HINDS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES) 
Contact: Marva Clark—E-mail: mclark@hbhs9.com
 County Served: Hinds

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Outpatient* Adult Males/Females 3450 Highwy 80 West
DUI*   Box 7777
Prevention*   Jackson, MS 39209
  601-321-2400
   Fax: 601-321-2476



31

REGION 10 CMHC (WEEMS COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER)
Contact: Russ Andreacchio—E-mail: randreacchio@weemsmh.com
1415 College Dr., Box 4378
Meridian, MS 39325 Counties Served: Clarke, Jasper, Kemper,
Phone/Hotline: 39325-483-4821  Lauderdale, Leake, Neshoba, Newton, Scott,
Fax: 601-485-8727 Smith

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Weems Life Care
  Contact: Gene Coleman
  1415 1/2 College Drive
  Box 4881
  Meridian, MS 39304
  601-693-1004
  Fax: 601-693-7904
  Email: gcoleman@weemssmh.org
Transitional Residential* Adult Males/Females Weems Life Care
  Alexander House
  (see above)
  601-693-1001
  Fax: 601-693-7904
Other Services: Outpatient*, Intensive Outpatient*, Recovery Support*, DUI Diagnostic  
  Assessment*, Prevention*, Detoxification*, EAP

Satellite Centers: (mailing address for all centers is Box 4378, Meridian, MS 39304)
 Clarke - 100 Park Avenue, Quitman, MS 39355; 601-776-6051, 
 Fax: 601-776-5887
 Jasper/Bay Springs - 9 North Second St., Bay Springs, MS 39422;
 601-764-2201, Fax: 601-764-3320
 Kemper - 110 Hopper Ave., DeKalb, MS 39329; 
 601-743-5616/5618, Fax: 601-743-9100
 Leake - 529 E. Main St., Carthage, MS 39051; 
 601-267-3551/5050, Fax:601-267-3515
 Neshoba - 1011 Posey Ave., Philadelphia, MS 39350;
 601 -656-3451/3507, Fax: 601-650-0084
 Newton - 92 S. 6th Avenue, Decatur, MS 39327; 
 601-635-3342/4393, Fax: 601-635-4073
 Scott - 3717 Hwy 80 W., Forest, MS 39074; 
 601-469-2211/1653, Fax: 601-469-3099
 Smith - 355 Hwy 37 S., Raleigh, MS 39153; 601-782-9461, 
 Fax: 601-782-4559



32

REGION 11 CMHC (SOUTHWEST MS MENTAL HEALTH COMPLEX) 
Contact: Debra Stegenga, Ph.D.—E-mail: dstegenga@swmmhc.org
1701 White St., Box 768
McComb, MS 39649             Counties Served: Adams, Amite, Claiborne, Franklin, Pike,
601-684-2173 Jefferson, Lawrence, Walthall, Wilkinson
Fax: 601-249-4234

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* Adolescent Males/Females 1701 White St.
  Box 768
  McComb, MS 39649
  601-684-2173
  Fax 601-249-4234

Satellite Centers: Adams - 200 South Wall St., Box 1442, Natchez, MS 39120;
 601-446-6634, Fax: 601-446-6898 
 Amite - 315 Main St., Box 267, Liberty, MS 39645; 601-657-4354,
 Fax: 601-657-4397
 Claiborne - 2090 Hwy. 61, Box 624, Port Gibson, MS 39150; 
 601-437-8185, Fax: 601-437-4888
 Franklin - 47 Main St., Box 385, Meadville, MS 39653; 
 601-384-2261, Fax: 601-384-2242
  Jefferson - Jefferson County Mental Health Complex,  1555 N. Main St.,  

Box 369, Fayette, MS 39069; 601-786-8091, Fax: 601-786-8023
 Lawrence - Health Department Bldg., 1230 Nola Rd. Box 1007,   
 Monticello, MS 39654; 601-587-4674, Fax: 601-587-0853
  Pike - 1701 White Street, Box 768, McComb, MS 39649; 601-684-2173,
 Fax: 601-249-4234 
 Walthall - 219 Ball Avenue, Box 406, Tylertown, MS 39667;
 601-876-4721; Fax: 601-876-0052
 Wilkinson - Box 4, 1495 Hwy. 615 Industrial Complex, 
 Woodville, MS 39669; 601-888-3020, Fax: 601-888-7248

REGION 12 CMHC (PINE BELT MENTAL HEALTHCARE RESOURCES) 
Contact: Charles Bush—E-mail: cbush@clearviewrecovery.com
103 S. l9th Ave., Box 18679
Hattiesburg, MS 39403 Counties Served: Jefferson Davis, Covington,
Phone/Hotline: 601-544-4641                           Forrest, Greene, Jones, Lamar, 
Fax: 601 -582- 1607                           Marion, Perry, Wayne
 
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Clearview Recovery Center
Recovery Support*  3 Clearview Circle
  Moselle, MS 39459
  601-544-1499/ 800-845-8918
  Fax: 601-544-8464
Transitional Residential* Adult Males/Females Oak Arbor Recovery Center
Intensive Outpatient*  4507 Hwy 49 South
  Hattiesburg, MS 39401
  601-545-2925
  Fax: 545-2926



33

Prevention* All Ages Pine Belt Mental
  Healthcare Resources
  4100 Mamie St., Box 18679
  Hattiesburg, MS 39402
  601-264-2111
  Fax: 601-261-1245

Other Services: Detoxification*, DUI*, Outpatient*
Satellite Centers: Covington - 22 Westview Dr., Box 1364, Collins, MS 39428;
 601-765-4514, Fax: 601-765-8941
 Forrest - 103 S. 19th Ave, Hattiesburg, MS 39401
 601-544-4641, Fax: 601-582-1607
 Greene - 1501 Lackey Street, Box 526, Leakesville, MS 39451;
 601-394-5047, Fax: 601-394-6542
 Jefferson Davis - 116 J.E. Johnson Road, Box 979, Prentiss, MS 39474;
 601-792-4872, Fax: 601-792-2643
 Jones - 5192 Hwy 11 North, Box 113, Ellisville, MS 39437; 
 601-649-7921, Fax: 601-649-7939
 Lamar -805 Hwy 589 S., P.O. Box 489, Purvis, MS 39475;
 601-794-6543, Fax: 601-794-2455
 Marion - 217 Dewey Street, Box 965, Columbia, MS 39429;
 601-736-6799, Fax: 601-736-4809
 Perry - 91180 Hwy. 42 W., Box 1167, Richton, MS 39476; 
 601-788-6308, Fax: 601-788-6349
 Wayne - 1104 B Cedar St., Box 611, Waynesboro, MS 39367;
 601-735-3350, Fax: 601-735-9598

REGION 13 CMHC (GULF COAST MENTAL HEALTH) 
Contact: Lisa Crain Kersanac—E-mail: lcrain@gcmhc.com
1600 Broad Ave.
Gulfport, MS 39501-3603 Counties Served: Hancock, Harrison, Pearl River,
228-863-1132; Fax: 228-864-2241   Stone
1-800-681-0798

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Crossroads Recovery Center
Detoxification*  15094 County Barn Road
  Gulfport, MS 39503
  228-248-0125
  Fax: 228-864-2241
Outpatient*, DUI* Adult Males/Females Gulf Coast Mental Health Center
Recovery Support*, Prevention* Adolescent Males/Females Substance Abuse Services
Co-Occuring Disorders  1600 Broad Ave.
Intensive Outpatient*  Gulfport, MS 39501-3603
  228-863-1132
  Fax: 228-864-2241
EAP Adult Males/Females The Counseling Center
  228 Rue Petit Bois
  Biloxi, MS 39531
  228-388-7998
  Fax: 228-388-9630  1-800-630-0804
  



34

Satellite Centers: Hancock- 819B Central Ave., Bay St. Louis, MS 39520;
 228-467-1881, Fax: 228-466-4359
 Pearl River - 211 Hwy. 11 S., Picayune, MS 39466;
 601-798-7001/799-1511, Fax: 601-799-4481
 Stone - 200 Coastal Paper Ave., Wiggins, MS 39577; 601-928-2357,
 Fax: 601-928-2842

REGION 14 CMHC (SINGING RIVER SERVICES)  
Contact: Amy Turner—E-mail: aturner@singingriverservices.org
3407 Shamrock Ct. 
Gautier, MS 39553  Counties Served: George, Jackson 
228-497-0690 
Fax: 228-497-0794

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary/Residential* Adult Males Stevens Center
Transitional Residential*  Contact: Amy Turner
Recovery Support*  4905 Telephone Rd.
Detoxification*  Pascagoula, MS 39567
  228-769-1280, Fax: 228-696-9119
                                         Email: aturner@singingriverservices.org
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Females McClamroch Center
Transitional/Residential*  2602 Criswell Street
Recovery Support*  Pascagoula, MS 39567
Detoxification*  228-769-8054
  Fax: 228-696-9119
 
Other Services: Outpatient*, Intensive Outpatient*, DUI Diagnostic Assessment*,   
 Prevention*
Satellite Centers: George - 57 Industrial Park Rd., Lucedale, MS 39452; 601-947-4274,
 Fax: 601-947-4275

REGION 15 CMHC (WARREN-YAZOO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES) 
Contact: Jeffrey Erickson—E-mail: jwerickson@warren-yazoo.org
3444 Wisconsin Ave. 
Vicksburg, MS 39180  Counties Served: Warren, Yazoo
Phone/Hotline: 601-638-0031  
Fax: 601-638-4950

Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Primary Residential* Adult Males/Females Warren-Yazoo CDC
Transitional Residential*  3442 Wisconsin Ave.
 Adult Males Vicksburg, MS 39180
  601-634-0181
  Fax: 601-634-6291

Other Services: Outpatient*, Intensive Outpatient*, Recovery Support*, 
 DUI, Diagnostic Assessment*, Prevention*, Detoxification*
Satellite Centers: Yazoo - 2303 Gordon Ave., Yazoo City, MS 39194, 662-746-5712,
 Fax: 662-746-5723



35

RIVER REGION BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
Contact: J.B. Edwards—E-mail: jbedwards@riverregional.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Inpatient CDU Adult Males/Females, Marian Hill Chemical
Detoxification Adolescent Males/ Dependency Center
Recovery Support Females 1111 N. Frontage Road
  Vicksburg, MS 39180
  601-883-3838
   Fax: 601-883-3890

-S-

SERENITY SUMMIT, LLC
Contact: Marty Bass, Ph.D.—E-mail: bassjohnbass@aol.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
DUI* Adult Males/Females 1056 Tall Tower Road
Outpatient*  Summit, MS 39660
Intensive Outpatient*   601-276-6745

SHEPHEARST MEADOWS, LLC
Contact: Cynthia Turner—E-mail: cynthia@shephearstmeadows.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
DUI* Adult Males/Females 513 Keywood Circle
Intensive Outpatient*  Flowood, MS 39232
Outpatient*  601-933-1136
Recovery Support  Fax: 601-948-3649
 
SOUTH CENTRAL REGIONAL MEDICAL RECOVERY CENTER
Contact: Anna Hamilton—E-mail: ahamilton@sceme.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Inpatient CDU Adult Males/Females South Central Recovery Center
Detoxification  1220 Jefferson St., Box 607
Recovery Support  Laurel, MS 39441
  601-426-4381
  Fax: 601-426-4382

SOUTH PANOLA COMMUNITY COALITION
Contact: Anderson Boothe E-mail: abooth@yahoo.com 
Martha Lynn Johnson E-mail: mjohnson@southpanolacc.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* Teens 507 Tiger Drive
  Batesville, MS 38606
  662-563-3335
  Fax: 662-563-5115



36

-T-
THE FIRST STEP RECOVERY HOUSE, INC.
Contact: Sullivan E. Watson—E-mail: sullivanewatson@yahoo.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Transitional Residential*  Adult Males 354 Airport Boulevard
  Greenville, MS 38703
  662-822-7317
  Fax: 662-332-0654

THE HOUSE OF PEACE SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION PROGRAM
Contact: Rev. Linda Sweezer—E-mail: hopcorp@att.net
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages 20045 Hwy. 61
  Box 18
  Rolling Fork, MS 39159
  662-873-6554
  Fax: 601-638-2229

THE OXFORD CENTRE
Contact: Billy Young—E-mail: byoung@theoxfordcentre.org
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Detoxification * Adult Males/Females 297 CR 244
Intensive Outpatient*  Etta, MS 38627
Primary Residential*  662-281-9992
Outpatient*  Fax: 662-281-1126

Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Outpatient* Adult Males/Females 1916 University Ave.
Intensive Outpatient*  Oxford, MS 38655
  662-281-1306
  Fax: 662-281-1326

THREE OAKS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH OF RIDGELAND, LLC
Contact: Porter McKee—E-mail: p.mckee@live.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
DUI*  Adult Males/Females 408 Fontaine Pl, Suite 101
Intensive Outpatient*  Ridgeland, MS 39157
Recovery Support*  601-991-3080
General Outpatient*  Fax: 601-991-0923

TURNING POINT RECOVERY
Contact: Clark Converse/Eloise Stonehouse
E-mail: clark@theturningpointrecovery.com
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Chemical Dependency Adult Males/Females 8829 Centre Street
Outpatient*  Southaven, MS 38671
DUI*  662-280-5758
Recovery Support*  Fax: 662-280-5708
Intensive Outpatient*  

-U-



37

-V-
VICKSBURG FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 
Contact: Kay Lee—E-mail: kayespeylee@yahoo.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* Youth, Ages 10-17 1205 Monroe Street
 Parents of Youth Mailing: Box 64, Zip 39181
 Ages 10-17 Vicksburg, MS 39183
  601-638-1336
  Fax: 601-638-2093

-W-
WASHINGTON COUNTY ANTI-DRUG COMMUNITY RADAR CENTER 
Contact: Audine Haynes—E-mail: wcadcp@tecinfo.com  or  wcadcp09@yahoo.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention* All Ages 735 Highway 82 East
  Greenville, MS 38701
  Box 564 (mailing)
  Greenville, MS 38702-0564
  662-334-4002/ 877-334-4002
  Fax: 662-334-4090

Other Services: Designated RADAR CENTER - provides prevention resource materials,
  training, effective programs and activities to reduce and prevent the use of 

alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

 -X-Y-Z-



38

HELP LINE
☎

The Office of Consumer Sipport, Mississippi Department of Mental Health, provides a 
toll free, 24 hour HELP LINE. This service provides confidential information about 
available substance abuse services in Mississippi. The HELP LINE number is 1-877-
210-8513. If you are calling from Jackson, the number is (601) 359-6298. 

WEBSITE

For further information regarding the Mississippi Department of Mental Health
visit the web page at:

www.dmh.state.ms.us
  



39

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS. Alcoholics Anonymous (AA), a fellowship of men and 
women, is not allied with any sect, denomination, political group, organization or institution. A 
local number may be listed under “Alcoholics Anonymous” in the Yellow Pages of your phone 
book. For further information contact the Jackson area central office: 

4526 Office Park Drive    601-982-0081
Suite 3    Email: paxtonpeters@yahoo.com
Jackson, MS 39206

BUILDING BRIDGES, INC.  Provides HIV/AIDS testing, HIV education support, 
counseling, referral and aftercare. For further information contact:

2147 Henry Hill Dr., Suite 206 601-922-0100
Jackson, MS 39204  Fax: 601-922-4855
  Website: www.bbi.ms.org

CARING INTERVENTIONS, LLC. Provides intervention services.

45 Eastbrooke Street  769-798-1728
Jackson, MS 39216  800-956-6212
Contact: Brian O’Shea  Email: mail@caringinterventions.com

 
DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION SERVICES/OFFICE OF 
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION. Vocational Rehabilitation services may assist in the 
provision of transitional treatment for eligible clients at facilities that are certified by the 
Department of Mental Health. Vocational Rehabilitation may also provide counseling, guidance, 
job placement, and referral to Alcoholics Anonymous. For further information contact: 

 1281 Hwy 51 North 601-853-5100/ 800-443-1000
 Madison, MS 39110  Fax: 601-853-5205
 Box 1698 (mailing)
 Jackson, MS 39215-1271

MISSISSIPPI ALCOHOL SAFETY EDUCATION PROGRAM. MASEP is the 
organization responsible for the provision of statewide educational programs for court-ordered 
DUI first offenders. For further information contact: 

 103 Mississippi Research  662-325-3423/ 800-678-2534
 & Technology Park  Fax: 662-325-9439
 Box 5287
 Mississippi State, MS 39762
 Website: www.masep.org



40

MISSISSIPPI ASSOCIATION OF ADDICTION PROFESSIONALS is the 
organization responsible for alcohol and other drug counselors and prevention specialists  and 
criminal justice specialists certification in Mississippi. MAAP conducts the Mississippi 
Addiction Counselor Training Program (MACT), a comprehensive, 180 contact hour formal 
education program to prepare for certification. MACT accommodates recertification and 
professional continuing education needs. For further information contact: 

 MAAP 
 Box 13069 
 Jackson, MS 39236
 601-933-4994
 Fax: 601-932-8882
 Website: www.msaap.net
 Contact: Administrator–E-mail: info@msaap.net

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, Office of Preventive Health, provides 
services in school and community health, chronic diseases, tobacco prevention, injury/violence 
prevention and fire prevention. For further information contact:

 Office of Preventive Health 601-576-7781
 570 E. Woodrow Wilson Fax: 601-576-7444
 Box 1700
 Jackson, MS 39215-1700
 
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY. The Mississippi Department of 
Public Safety is the agency which is responsible for the reinstatement of drivers’ licenses of DUI 
offenders who have successfully completed the requirements for reinstatement. 
 For further information please contact:
 1900 E. Woodrow Wilson Dr.. Jackson, MS 39216
 Box 958, Jackson, MS 39205  
 601-987-1224
 Website: www.dps.state.ms.us

MISSISSIPPI GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY provides prevention 
and educational awareness concerning highway safety, substance abuse and violence.  For further 
information contact:

 Div. of Public Safety Planning 601-977-3700
 1025 North Park Dr. Fax: 601-977-3793
 Ridgeland, MS 39157

MISSISSIPPI MARCH OF DIMES FOUNDATION provides prevention services. For 
further information contact:

 10 River Bend Place, Ste. 100 601-933-1071
 Flowood, MS 39232 Fax: 601-933-1152



41

MISSISSIPPI TOBACCO QUITLINE (INFORMATION AND QUALITY 
HEALTHCARE) provides a tobacco cessation program.  For further information contact:

 385 B Highland Colony Pky., Suite 504 601-957-1575
 Ridgeland, MS 39157   Fax: 601-899-8650
    Website: quitlinems.com

MOTHERS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING. MADD is dedicated to stopping drunk 
driving, supporting victims of this violent crime and preventing underage drinking. For further 
information contact: 
 850 East River Place
 Suite 304   601-982-5668
 Jackson, MS 39202   Fax: 601-982-5671
 Contact: Hirrie Luckett   E-mail: hirrie.luckett@madd.org

OFFICE OF HEALTH PROMOTION, UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI provides health 
education services. For further information contact:

 226 VB Harrison Health Center  662-915-6543
 University, MS 38677 Fax: 662-915-1727
 Contact: Erin Murphy-Cromeans Email: elmurphy@olemiss.edu

RADAR CENTERS
RADAR CENTERS provide prevention resource materials, training, effective programs and 
activities to reduce and prevent the use of alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

DREAM (DEVELOPING RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION IN AMERICA, INC.)
Contact: Glenda Crump—E-mail: dreaminc@dreaminc.org
Type of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention All ages 310 Airport Road
  Jackson, MS 39208
  601-933-9199/800-233-7326
  Fax: 601-933-1138

 
DREAM OF HATTIESBURG, INC. (DRUG-FREE RESOURCES FOR 
EDUCATION AND ALTERNATIVES IN MISSISSIPPI) 
Contact: Linda Vasquez, Ph.D.—E-mail: dream.lindav@dreamofhattiesburg.org
Type of Service:  Populations Served: Location:
Prevention All Ages 200 W. Pine Street (Basement level) 
  Hattiesburg, MS 39401
  Box 744 
  Hattiesburg, MS 39403-0744
  601-545-2102
  Fax: 601-582-3110
  DREAM Center
  Contact: Linda Vasquez, Ph.D.
  707 Hutchinson Ave.
  Hattiesburg, MS 39401
  601-544-1946/601-544-2102
  Fax: 601-582-3110



42

JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
Contact: Raymond Richmond—E-mail: raymondrichmond@jsums.edu
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention All Ages Interdisciplinary Alcohol/
  Drug Studies Center
  1400 J.R. Lynch St.
  Box 18890
  Jackson, MS 39217-1090
  601-979-2350
  Fax: 601-979-2499

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG DEPENDENCE
OF CENTRAL MS, INC. (NCADDC)
Contact: Jenny Crutchfield—E-mail: jenny@ncaddms.org
Types of Service: Population Served: Location:
Prevention All Ages 875 Northpark Dr..
  Bldg. 2, Suite 600
  Ridgeland, MS 39157
  601-899-5880, Fax: 601-899-5548
  Website: www.ncaddms.org

REGION 3 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES RESOURCE CENTER
Contact: Jonathan Chaney—E-mail: jchaney@region3mh.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention, Referral and All Ages 9220Boone Street
Technical Assistance  Tupelo, MS 38804
  662-844-3531
  Fax: 622-844-1757

WASHINGTON COUNTY ANTI-DRUG COMMUNITY RADAR CENTER 
Contact: Audine Haynes—E-mail: wcadcp@tecinfo.com
Types of Service: Populations Served: Location:
Prevention,  All Ages 735 Highway 82 East
  Greenville, MS 38701
  P.O. Box 564 (mailing)
  Greenville, MS 38702-0564
  662-334-4002/ 877-334-4002
  Fax: 662-334-4090



43

INDEX

A Bridge to Recovery, Ridgeland .................................................................6, 7, 8, 12
A Second Chance ..............................................................................................6, 7, 12
Alcoholics Anonymous ............................................................................................. 39
Alcohol Services Center ...............................................................................5, 6, 9, 12
Alternatives for Life Treatment & Recovery....................................................6, 7, 12
Baptist Behavioral Health Care/Willowbrook ..............................................4, 5, 7, 12
Bolivar County Regional Correctional Facility ..............................................5, 10, 13
Born Free Residential (Catholic Charities, Inc.) ................................................10, 13
Bradley Sanders Adolescent Complex (East MS State Hospital) ................4, 5, 9, 16
Building Bridges, Inc. ............................................................................................... 39
Cady Hill (Region 7 CMHC) ...................................................................8, 10, 11, 29
Cares Center ......................................................................................................6, 7, 13
Cares Center, Inc. Transitional/Living & Learning ............................................. 11,13
Catholic Charities, Inc. ................................................................................. 10, 11, 13
Center for Independent Learning/The Friendship Connection ....................... 8, 11, 13
Central Mississippi Medical Center, New Vision Services ..................................5, 13
Central Mississippi Prevention Services ..............................................................9, 14
Choctaw Behavioral Health ......................................................................... 6, 7, 9, 14
Clearview Recovery Center (Region 12 CMHC) ...........................................8, 10, 32
Common Bond Recovery Center .................................................................. 10, 11, 14
Communicare (Region 2) .....................................................................5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 26
Community Counseling Services (Region7CMHC) ............... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 29
COPAC, Inc. .................................................................................5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 14
Correctional Counseling of Mississippi .......................................................5, 6, 8, 14
Crossroads Recovery Center (Region 13 CMHC) .........................................5, 10, 33
Daylight Ministries Center for Women .......................................................... 8, 11, 15
Delta Community MH Services (Region 5 CMHC) ............... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 28
Delta Regional Medical Center/Solutions Behavioral Health ..............................5, 15
Denton House, CDC (Region 6 CMHC) ...................................................... 10, 11, 28
Dr. Arenic C. Mallory Community Health Center, Inc. .......................................9, 15
DREAM, Inc. ..................................................................................................9, 15, 41
DREAM of Hattiesburg, Inc. ..........................................................................9, 16, 41
East MS State Hospital .....................................................................................4, 5, 16
 Adult Male Alcohol and Drug Service Unit ...............................................4, 5, 16
 Adolescent Alcohol and Drug Service Unit, (Bradley Sanders Complex) .....9, 16
Extra Mile Sober Living Center for Men ........................................................... 11, 16
Fairland (Region 1 CMHC) .......................................................................... 10, 11, 25
Friends of Alcoholics ..........................................................................................10, 17



44

Gloria Darden Center (Region 5 CMHC) .................................................... 10, 11, 28
Golden Triangle Recovery Center, Inc. ....................................................5, 6, 7, 8, 17
Gulf Coast Mental Health Center (Region 13) .....................................5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 33
Gulf Oaks Biloxi Regional Medical Center .........................................................7, 17
G.V. “Sonny” Montgomery VA Medical Center ........................... 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 17
Harbor Houses of Jackson, Inc. ............................................................5, 8, 10, 11, 18
Haven House (Region 2 CMHC) ................................................................. 10, 11, 26
HELP LINE .........................................................................................................1, 38
Hinds Behavioral Health Services (Region 9 CMHC) .....................................6, 9, 30
Home of Grace ..........................................................................................8, 10, 11, 18
Home of Grace for Women and Families (Home of Grace) ....................8, 10, 11, 18
Home of Grace Men’s Home (Home of Grace) .............................................8, 10, 18
Imagine Behavioral Health ...........................................................................5, 6, 7, 18
Improving Quality of Life ....................................................................................8, 19
Innovative Behavioral Services, Inc. ........................................................5, 6, 7, 9, 19
Jackson State University (Interdisciplinary Alcohol-Drug Studies Center) ...9, 19, 42 
Jackson Vet Center  ...........................................................................................6, 8, 19
Jolimar Recovery Center, Inc. ..........................................................................6, 7, 20
Justice Network .....................................................................................................6, 20
Life Help (Region 6 CMHC) ................................................................5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 28
Life Help/Denton House CDC ..................................................................... 10, 11, 28
Magnolia Counseling Associates ......................................................................5, 6, 20
Marian Hill Chemical Dependency Center (River Region Behavioral Hlth) ..5, 8, 35
Metro Counseling Center, Inc. ..................................................................5, 6, 7, 8, 21
Metro Jackson Community Prevention Coalition (MJCPC) ................................9, 21
Mississippi Alcohol Safety Education Program (MASEP) ...................................... 39
Mississippi Association of Addiction Professionals (MAAP) ................................. 40 
Mississippi Department of Corrections ........................................................ 10, 11, 21
 Alcohol/Drug Treatment Department ..................................................... 10, 11, 21
 Central MS Correctional Facility Alcohol & Drug Abuse Program ............10, 21
 South MS Correctional Facility Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs .............10, 21
Mississippi Department of Health/Office of Preventive Health .............................. 40
Mississippi Department of Rehabilitation Services ................................................. 39
Mississippi Governer’s Office of Highway Safety................................................... 40
Mississippi March of Dimes Foundation ................................................................. 40
Mississippi Quitline .................................................................................................. 41
Mississippi State Hospital .................................................................................4, 5, 22
 Chemical Dependency Unit ............................................................................4, 22
 Mental Illness, Chemical Addiction Recovery Environment (MICARE) .... 11, 22
Mississippi Dept of Public Safety ............................................................................ 40



45

Mothers Against Drunk Driving ..................................................................................41
National Council on Alcoholism & Drug Dependence of Central MS, Inc.
(NCADDC) ....................................................................................................... 9, 22, 42
National Council on Alcoholism & Drug Dependence of Northeast MS, Inc. (NCADDNE) 
..........................................................................................................................................9, 22
New Beginnings Transitional (Catholic Charities Inc.) ..................................... 11, 13
New Leaf Recovery Center ..............................................................................7, 8, 23
New Life for Women, Inc. ........................................................................8, 10, 11, 23
North Mississippi Medical Center (Behavioral Health Center) .............. 5, 6, 7, 8, 23
Parkwood Behavioral Health System ............................................ 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 23
Pine Belt Mental Healthcare Resources (Region 12 CMHC) .........................9, 32-33
Pine Belt Programs for Chemical Dependency (Region 12 CMHC)
....................................................................................................... 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 32
Pine Grove Recovery Center ......................................................... 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 24
Pine Grove/Next Step .................................................................................4, 5, 10, 24 
RADAR Centers ..................................................................................................41-42
Recovery House Inc. .................................................................................8, 10, 11, 25
Region 1 CMHC ...........................................................................5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 25
Region 2 CMHC (Communicare) ............................................ 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 26
Region 3 CMHC (Region III CDS) .................................... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 26-27
Region 3 CDS Resource Center .........................................................................27, 42
Region 4 CMHC (Timber Hills Mental Health Services) ....... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 27
Region 5 CMHC (Delta Community MH Services) ............... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 28
Region 6 CMHC (Life Help) .............................................. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 28-29
Region 7 CMHC (Community Counseling Services) ............. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 29 
Region 8 CMHC (Alcohol & Drug Services & Residential Treatment Center) ..........  
........................................................................................................ 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 30
Region 9 CMHC (Hinds Behavioral Health Services) .....................................6, 9, 30
Region 10 CMHC (Weems CMHC) ........................................ 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 31
Region 11 CMHC (Southwest MS Mental Health Complex)
...............................................................................................................................9, 32
Region 12 CMHC (Pine Belt Mental Healthcare Resources) 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 32-33
Region 13 CMHC (Gulf Coast Mental Health)........................ 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 33-34
Region 14 CMHC (Singing River Services) ........................... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 34
Region 15 CMHC (Warren-Yazoo MH Services) ................... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 34
River Region Behavioral Health (Marian Hill CDC) ...................................4, 5, 8, 35
Robinson/Abbott Center (Region 7 CMHC) ........................................................7, 29
Serenity Summit, LLC ......................................................................................6, 7, 35
Shephearst Meadows, LLC ...........................................................................6, 7, 8, 35
Singing River Services (Region 14 CMHC) ........................... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 34



46

South Central Regional Medical Recovery Center .............................................4, 5, 35
South MS Correctional Facility Alcohol and Drug Abuse Programs (MS DOC) ..10, 21
South Panola Community Coalition .....................................................................9, 35
Southwest MS Mental Health Complex (Region 11 CMHC) ..............................9, 32
Stevens Center (Region 14 CMHC) .....................................................5, 8, 10, 11, 34
Sunflower Landing (Region 1 CMHC) ..............................................................10, 25
The Anthony House (Common Bond Recovery Center).......................................... 14
The Counseling Center (Region 13 CMHC) ............................................................ 33
The First Step Recovery House, Inc. .................................................................. 11, 36
The House of Peace ..............................................................................................9, 36
The I.S.I.A.H. House (Common Bond Recovery Center) ............................ 10, 11, 14
The Oxford Centre ......................................................................................5, 7, 10, 36
Three Oaks Behavioral Health, LLC ............................................................6, 7, 8, 36
Timber Hills Mental Health Services (Region 4 CMHC) ....... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 27
University of Mississippi, Office of Health Promotion ........................................... 41
Vicksburg Family Development ...........................................................................9, 37
Warren-Yazoo CDC (Region 15 CMHC) ..................................................... 10, 11, 34
Warren-Yazoo MH Services (Region 15 CMHC) ................... 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 34
Washington County Anti-Drug Community Radar Center ............................9, 37, 42
Weems Community Mental Health Center (Region 10 CMHC) . 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 31
Weems Life Care (Region 10 CMHC) ...............................................................10, 31
Weems Life Care Alexander House (Region 10 CMHC) .................................. 11, 31






